



February 3, 2021 Via Web Filing

Mr. Morris Woodruff, Executive Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Suite 500 Jefferson City, MO 65101

RE: Spectrotel, Inc. d/b/a Touch Base Communications

Notice of Name Change

Dear Mr. Woodruff:

This letter is submitted on behalf of Spectrotel, Inc. d/b/a Touch Base Communications ("Spectrotel" or "Company") to notify the Commission that the Company has changed its name to Spectrotel of the Midwest LLC. The Company respectfully requests that the Commission issue an updated certificate, if applicable, to reflect the Company's name as "Spectrotel of the Midwest LLC d/b/a Touch Base Communications" and change the Company name in all Commission records.

Spectrotel was authorized to provide Local, Non-switched Local, and Interexchange Telecommunications Services in Missouri on January 13, 2012 in File No. LA-2012-0169. The Company recently completed an internal corporate reorganization resulting in the creation of a new affiliate, Spectrotel of the Midwest LLC, which will become the telecommunications service provider for the Company's Missouri customers. The corporate reorganization will not impact customers, and service will continue under the current rates, terms, and conditions; therefore, customer notice is not provided.

Attached as <u>Exhibit A</u> are copies of the Certificate of Registration and Registration of Fictitious Name on file with the Missouri Secretary of State. Attached as <u>Exhibit B</u> is the Adoption Notice for P.S.C. MO No. 2 (Access) along with a revised Title Page for the tariff.

Additionally, the Electronic Filing and Information System (EFIS) will be reviewed and updated concurrently with this filing, if applicable.

Missouri Public Service Commission Page 2

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to Sthomas@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant

cc:

Office of Public Counsel

tms:

MOx2101

Enclosures ST/gs

Spectrotel of the Midwest LLC d/b/a Touch Base Communications

EXHIBIT A

Missouri Certificate of Registration Missouri Registration of Fictitious Name STATE OF MISSOURI



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS,

Spectrotel of the Midwest LLC

Using in Missouri the name

Spectrotel of the Midwest LLC FL1433256

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware has filed with this state its Application of Registration and whereas this Application of Registration conforms to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of State of Missouri, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do hereby certify and declare that on the 5th day of August, 2020 the above Foreign Limited Liability Company is duly authorized to transact business in the State of Missouri and is entitled to any rights granted Limited Liability Companies.

Effective Date: August 5, 2020

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, the 5th day of August, 2020.

Secretary of State

State of Missouri John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W.Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

X01420777 Date Filed: 09/23/2020 Expire Date: 09/23/2025 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State

Registration of Fictitious Name

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. The fictitious name registration expires 5 years from the filing date. (Chapter 417, RSMo)

Reference Number

SR131127

Receipt Number

TR369327

The undersigned is doing business under the following name and at the following address:

Business name to be registered: Touch Base Communications

Business Address:

3535 State Highway 66 Suite 7

City, State and Zip Code: Neptune, New Jersey, 07753

Owner Information:

If a business entity is an owner, indicate business name and percentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed. Please attach a separate page for more than three owners. The parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are:

Charter #

Name of Owners.

Entity

Individual or Business **Address**

FL1433256

Spectrotel of the

3535 State Highway 66, Suite 7, Neptune, New

Midwest LLC

Jersey, 07753, United States

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:

The undersigned believes the statements presented in this filing are true and correct to the best of their knowledge and belief, they are subject to the penalties provided under section 575.040 RSMo. for making a false declaration under Section 575.060 RSMo

The undersigned agrees and represents that he/she is authorized to execute this document

Name

Ross Artale On Behalf of Spectrotel of the Midwest LLC

Title

Owner

Date

09/23/2020

If Listed. Percentage of

Ownership

Must Equal 100%

Spectrotel of the Midwest LLC d/b/a Touch Base Communications

EXHIBIT B

Adoption Notice and Title Page for PSC Mo. No. 2 (Access)

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

ADOPTION NOTICE

By this notice, Spectrotel of the Midwest LLC d/b/a Touch Base Communications hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs heretofore filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Spectrotel, Inc. d/b/a Touch Base Communications prior to March 5, 2021.

Issued: February 3, 2021 Effective: March 5, 2021

Issued by: Ross Artale, Chief Operating Officer

3535 State Highway 66, Suite 7

Neptune, NJ 07753

(T)

(T)

COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

Schedule of Rates, Rules and Regulation

Competitive Access Services

Provided in the State of Missouri

OFFERED BY

Spectrotel of the Midwest LLC d/b/a Touch Base Communications 3535 State Highway 66, Suite 7 Neptune, NJ 07753

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations and rates applicable to the furnishing of competitive access service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by Spectrotel of the Midwest LLC d/b/a Touch Base Communications, a competitive telecommunications company, within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission. Copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business at 3535 State Highway 66, Suite 7, Neptune, NJ 07753.

Issued: February 3, 2021 Effective: March 5, 2021

Issued by: Ross Artale, Chief Operating Officer

3535 State Highway 66, Suite 7

Neptune, NJ 07753